INTRODUCTION TO JCL OBJECTIVES
1. What is JCL?
2. Basic syntax of JCL statements
3. Three types of JCL statements (JOB, EXEC, DD)
4. The JOB statement
5. The EXEC statement
6. The DD statement for tapes
7. The DD statement for printed output

ddname - data definition name; a 1-8 character word of your choice, must begin with a letter or $, @,
#
DD - DD statement identifier
UNIT = unittype - an I/O unit is a particular type of I/O device: a disk, tape, etc. UNIT=SYSDA refers
to the next available disk storage device.
DSN=userid.name DSN parameter names the data set. Data sets can be temporary or nontemporary.
A temporary data set is created and deleted within the job, whereas nontemporary data sets can be
retained after the job completes. A data set name can contain up to 44 characters including periods.
    Ex. UGIBM.DATA
mgmtclas - MGMTCLAS specifies the name of the Management Class which is a set of specifications
for the way the storage occupied by the data set should be treated by SMS. Generally, this deals with
how long you want to keep this data set around. UCNS has set up the following management classes:
MGMTCLAS Days Retention MGMTCLAS Days Retention
RETAIN0 0 (DEFAULT) RETAIN8 8
RETAIN1 1 RETAIN9 9
RETAIN2 2 RETAIN10 10
RETAIN3 3 RETAIN14 14
RETAIN4 4 RETAIN28 28
RETAIN5 5 RETAIN56 56
RETAIN6 6 RETAIN95 95
RETAIN7 7 STANDARD (18 months past last use)
6.4 DATA DEFINITION (DD) STATEMENT FOR TAPE DATASETS
//ddname DD UNIT=unittype,VOL=SER=unitname,
//                  DSN=filename,